
Z c E" d

o
Teo
U a)0) 

1— a) 

UY oV
W ry, o0
2 Q c .c

D

Ow0m
W J + a

IL =, J

O U MM
co

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

ME

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

THIRTY -THIRD AMENDMENT TO LIGHTING CONTRACT NO. 24289

THIS THIRTY -THIRD AMENDMENT is made and entered, in duplicate, as

11 of October 15, 2013 for reference purposes only, pursuant to a minute order adopted by

11 the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting held on November 21, 1995, by

and between WS LIGHT & POWER, INC., a California corporation ( "WS "), assignee of

CITY LIGHT & POWER, INC., a California corporation ( "CLP "), and the CITY OF LONG` 

BEACH, a municipal corporation ( "City ") 

WHEREAS, the parties entered the Lighting Contract whereby CLP agreed

to convert the City's Street Light System and perform other work with respect to Other

Lights, and simultaneously the parties entered Lease No. 24290 whereby the City leased

the street light system to CLP, which Lease contained an obligation by CLP to maintain

the system; and

WHEREAS, now the City desires that WS perform other work and

maintenance with respect to Other Lights and with respect to newly installed lights in new

development in the City, and WS is willing to do so; 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms and conditions

contained in the Lighting Contract and in the Lease, the parties agree as follows: 

1. Section 35 of the Lighting Contract is hereby amended by the

I addition of Sub - section 35. 8 to read as follows: 

35. 8 Maintenance of Miscellaneous Lighting. WS shall maintain and

operate the miscellaneous lighting identified in Exhibit " GG ", attached to this Thirty -Third

Amendment and incorporated by reference, and the City shall pay to WS for such

maintenance and operation the annual sum of Forty -Nine Thousand Seven Hundred

Ninety -Two Dollars ($49, 792). To the extent applicable, any and all terms and conditions

relating to the Street Light System contained in Lighting Contract No. 24289, including all

exhibits, shall apply to such maintenance and operation." 

3. Except as expressly amended herein, all of the terms and conditions

LTV:bg A09 -00050
L: \Apps \CtyLaw32 \WPDocs \D007 \P013 \00416499. DOC



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

z 2 12

CN - 13
U  

Z Q 14
Uj

15

Ow0m
ca

L) 16
E = 

o" M 17
co

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

contained in Lighting Contract No. 24289, as previously amended, are ratified and

confirmed and shall remain in full force and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this document to be duly. 

executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above. 

WS LIGIP R, INC., a California

ti! corpo

12013 By / 
Na Ak '( A,,  
Title  ) 

12013 By
Name- TOYA SwmoAs
Title 1, a

WS„ 

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal

corporation

ssistant City Manager
6 2013 By

It Manager EXECUTED PURSUANT

TO SECTION 301 OF

City" THE CITY CHARTER. 

This Thirty -Third Amendment to Lighting Con ract No. 24289 is approved as

to form on 1 1 5- . 2013. 

LTV:bg A09 -00050
L :\Apps\CtyLaw32\WPDocs \D007 \P013 \00416499. DOC

CHARLES PARKI ity Attorney

By
Deputy

Cry



EXHIBIT " GG" 



xiei~: T N r N r

fjJF' zrT -1

ttf 2D F
w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w

N eti; tii._i4__£ 

F y(riEif

WUZ
Z
H

Zaf
ca m

0
oO  

K  O W

LL o
F
0
J

111cl
Q

T-N

O N

N N N N

V N

r N N N V

a

a d
w

E c E M E E cai iz v
3

z
3 3

z
3 3

z z
3 3

z z
3

z w
3

z

p

a° 

E
m

W
on

r Yrn¢ U d

K 0 K S vl N> O

J3
2
w

0n
N

V

i

J

7

a

N

4

N

0

m

3
a° 

U

4



2

ca0

cn

k
I

T

I


